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Clean Energy Regulator Submission Date: 26/10/2016

NATIONAL GREENHOUSE AND ENERGY REPORTING
SECTION 19 - ENERGY AND EMISSIONS REPORT
Village Roadshow Limited
FOR THE REPORTING YEAR 2015 - 2016

REPORT UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE NATIONAL GREENHOUSE AND ENERGY REPORTING
ACT 2007

Corporations registered under Division 3 of Part 2 of the National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting Act 2007 (the NGER Act)
are required to provide a report to the Clean Energy Regulator (the Regulator) by 31 October each year in respect of the previous
financial year relating to:

e greenhouse gas emissions; and
e energy production; and
e energy consumption;

from the operation of facilities under the operational control of the corporation and entities that are members of the corporation’s
group, during that financial year.

A report under section 19 of the NGER Act must be given in a manner and form approved by the Regulator and set out the
information specified in the National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting Regulations 2008 (the NGER Regulations). The report
must also be based on the methods, or methods which meet criteria, set out in the National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting
(Measurement) Determination 2008 (the Measurement Determination).

This reportis an approved form in which a report under section 19 of the NGER Act may be given to the Regulator.

Giving false or misleading information is a serious offence.

SUBMITTING THE REPORT

The approved manner for submission of the section 19 report is completion and submission of the report in the Emissions and
Energy Reporting System.

Your report must be submitted to the Regulator by 31 October 2016.

If a copy of this report is printed in hardcopy form for any purpose it does not represent, nor can it be treated as, an official version
of the report submitted to the Regulator.
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CONTROLLING CORPORATION DETAILS

Name Village Roadshow Limited
Australian Business Number (ABN) 43010672054
Australian Company Number (ACN) 010672054

Australian Registered Body Number (ARBN)

Trading Name

Head office postal address:

Postal address line 1

1/500 Chapel Street

Postal address line 2

Postal address line 3

Postal city/suburb

South Yarra

Postal state Victoria
Postal postcode 3141
Postal country AUSTRALIA

Head office street address:

Street address line 1

1/500 Chapel Street

Street address line 2

Street address line 3

Street city/suburb South Yarra
Street state Victoria
Street postcode 3141

Street country AUSTRALIA

EXECUTIVE OFFICER (OR EQUIVALENT) DETAILS

Name Shaun Driscoll

Position Secretary

Phone 0392811000

Mobile -

Fax -

Email shaun_driscoll@vrl.com.au

Postal address line 1

1/500 Chapel Street

Postal address line 2

Postal address line 3

Postal city/suburb

SOUTH YARRA

Postal state

Postal postcode

3141

Postal country

CONTACT PERSON DETAILS

Name Shaun Driscoll

Position Secretary

Phone 0392811000

Mobile -

Fax -

Email shaun_driscoll@vrl.com.au

Postal address line 1

1/500 Chapel Street

Postal address line 2

Postal address line 3

Postal city/suburb

SOUTH YARRA

Postal state

Postal postcode

3141

Postal country
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VILLAGE ROADSHOW LIMITED EMISSION AND ENERGY REPORT SUMMARY

The table below reports total scope 1 and scope 2 greenhouse gas emissions, energy produced and energy consumed by the
corporate group Village Roadshow Limited for the 2015 - 2016 reporting period.

GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS (t CO2-e)

Scope 1 Scope 2 Total of Scope 1 and Scope 2
4,160 61,574 65,734

ENERGY PRODUCED AND ENERGY CONSUMED (GJ)

Energy Consumed Total Energy Consumed Net Energy Produced
325,938 325,938 -

GREENHOUSE GAS SCOPE 1 EMISSIONS BY GAS (t CO2-e)

Carbon Dioxide |Methane |Nitrous Oxide |Perfluorocarbons |Hydro Fluoro Carbons |Sulphur Hexafluoride Total
COo2 CH4 N20 PFCs HFCs SF6

4,079 5 8 - 68 - 4,160
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VILLAGE ROADSHOW LIMITED EMISSION AND ENERGY REPORT DETAIL

Corporate Structure

The table below lists the entities whose greenhouse gas emissions and energy production and energy consumption are included
in the S19 report.

No. Entity Details

10

11
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ROADSHOW DISTRIBUTORS PTY. LTD.
Type:

Group Member

ROADSHOW DISTRIBUTORS PTY. LTD.
Type:

Group Member

Roadshow Films Pty Ltd

Type:

Group Member

Roadshow Films Pty Ltd

Type:

Group Member

Pyrmont Roadshow Offices

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Airport West Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Century City - Glen Waverley Cinemas
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Crown Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Doncaster Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Fountain Gate Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Geelong Cinema

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Jam Factory - South Yarra Cinemas

Type:

Facility

Scope 1
Emissions
(t CO2-¢)

1,346

25

51

292

24

Scope 2
Emissions
(t CO2-¢)

146

146

146

24172

1,023

1,249

1,524

1,611

2,412

1,286

1,811

Energy
Consumed
Total (GJ)

625

625

625

110,524

3,740

4,972

4,854

10,798

7,684

4,097

6,233

Energy
Consumed
Net (GJ)

625

625

625

110,524

3,740

4,972

4,854

10,798

7,684

4,097

6,233

Energy
Produced (GJ)
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
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VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Karingal Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Knox Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Morwell Mid-Valley 8 Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Southland Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Sunshine Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:
Group Member

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:

Group Member
Coburg Drive-In
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:

Group Member
Eastlands Cinema
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:

Group Member
Glenorchy Cinemas
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:

Group Member
Hobart Cinemas
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:

Group Member
Launceston Cinemas
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.

Type:

Group Member
Rivoli Cinemas
Type:

Facility

200

93

45

56

488

72

13

47

1,632

2,057

638

2,114

2,759

4,056

207

45

55

128

46

1,266

9,091

8,369

2,906

7,826

18,273

21,681

919

1,349

1,665

3,831

1,375

4,954
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
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VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.
Type:

Group Member

Rivoli Gold Class

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.
Type:

Group Member

Shepparton Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD.
Type:

Group Member

Werribee Cinemas

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW DIGITAL PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

VILLAGE ROADSHOW DIGITAL PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

EDGE LOYALTY SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Type:

Group Member

EDGE LOYALTY SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Type:

Group Member

62 Beach Street, Port Melbourne Office

Type:

Facility

Village Roadshow East Coast Pty Ltd

Type:

Group Member

Village Roadshow East Coast Pty Ltd

Type:

Group Member

WETN'WILD SYDNEY PTY LTD

Type:

Group Member

WETN'WILD SYDNEY PTY LTD

Type:

Group Member

Wet'n'Wild Sydney

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

Group Member

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

Group Member

20 Garden Street D & D Offices

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

Group Member

Garden Street Corporate Offices

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

Group Member

Gold Class Mez. Office Jam Factory

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

12

15

15

15

24

104

619

1,586

4,690

4,690

4,690

887

16

183

563

1,972

5,053

20,331

20,331

20,331

3,170

50

582

25

https://eers.cleanenergyregul ator.gov.au/ReportDetail/View Submission/10677/16/True

563

1,972

5,053

20,331

20,331

20,331

3,170

50

582

25

6/106



10/26/2016

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

https://eers.cleanenergyregulator.gov.au/ReportDetail/View Submission/10677/16/True

Group Member

Jam Factory Corporate Offices

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

Group Member

Part Level 8, 644 Chapel Street, Como Office
Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd
Type:

Group Member

Tenancy 1A Jam Factory

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Arundel Warehouse

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Australian Outback Spectacular

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Movie World

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Paradise Country

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

SEA WORLD HELICOPTERS PTY LTD

Type:

Group Member

SEA WORLD HELICOPTERS PTY LTD

Type:

Group Member

Sea World Helicopters

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Sea World Resort

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Sea World Theme Park

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Theme Park Warehouse

Type:

24

2,775

17

375

10

633

633

670

292

392

281

31,424

26

957

6,481

198

3,653

13,748

46

1,588

29

896

190,159

119

4,610

35,485

1,068

9,336

9,336

28,474

67,149

207
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Facility
VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:
Group Member
50 Unregistered transport - Main Beach 0 0
Type:
Facility
VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:
Group Member
Unregistered Transport - Oxenford
Type:
Facility
VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:
Group Member
Village Roadshow Studios
Type:
Facility
VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD
Type:
Group Member
Wet 'n' Wild
Type:
Facility
VR LEISURE HOLDINGS PTY LTD
54 |Type: - 252
Group Member
VR LEISURE HOLDINGS PTY LTD
Type:
Group Member

55 |VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD - 252

Type:

Group Member

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Epping Intencity

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Erina Fair Intencity

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Hurstville Warehouse

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Marion Intencity

Type:

Facility

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD
Type:

Group Member

Tullamarine Intencity Warehouse

Type:

Facility

51 104 0

52

4 852

53 670 5,663

56

57

58

59

60
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