UNCLASSIFIED: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



ABN/ACN/ARBN/Trading Name: 43010672054

Version No:

Submission Status: Submitted Submission Date: 26/10/2016

NATIONAL GREENHOUSE AND ENERGY REPORTING SECTION 19 - ENERGY AND EMISSIONS REPORT Village Roadshow Limited FOR THE REPORTING YEAR 2015 – 2016

REPORT UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE NATIONAL GREENHOUSE AND ENERGY REPORTING ACT 2007

Corporations registered under Division 3 of Part 2 of the *National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting Act 2007* (the NGER Act) are required to provide a report to the Clean Energy Regulator (the Regulator) by 31 October each year in respect of the previous financial year relating to:

- · greenhouse gas emissions; and
- energy production; and
- energy consumption;

from the operation of facilities under the operational control of the corporation and entities that are members of the corporation's group, during that financial year.

A report under section 19 of the NGER Act must be given in a manner and form approved by the Regulator and set out the information specified in the *National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting Regulations 2008* (the NGER Regulations). The report must also be based on the methods, or methods which meet criteria, set out in the *National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting (Measurement) Determination 2008* (the Measurement Determination).

This report is an approved form in which a report under section 19 of the NGER Act may be given to the Regulator.

Giving false or misleading information is a serious offence.

SUBMITTING THE REPORT

The approved manner for submission of the section 19 report is completion and submission of the report in the Emissions and Energy Reporting System.

Your report must be submitted to the Regulator by 31 October 2016.

If a copy of this report is printed in hardcopy form for any purpose it does not represent, nor can it be treated as, an official version of the report submitted to the Regulator.

CONTROLLING CORPORATION DETAILS

Name	Village Roadshow Limited
Australian Business Number (ABN)	43010672054
Australian Company Number (ACN)	010672054
Australian Registered Body Number (ARBN)	-
Trading Name	-
Head office postal address:	
Postal address line 1	1/500 Chapel Street
Postal address line 2	-
Postal address line 3	-
Postal city/suburb	South Yarra
Postal state	Victoria
Postal postcode	3141
Postal country	AUSTRALIA
Head office street address:	
Street address line 1	1/500 Chapel Street
Street address line 2	-
Street address line 3	-
Street city/suburb	South Yarra
Street state	Victoria
Street postcode	3141
Street country	AUSTRALIA

EXECUTIVE OFFICER (OR EQUIVALENT) DETAILS

Name	Shaun Driscoll
Position	Secretary
Phone	0392811000
Mobile	-
Fax	-
Email	shaun_driscoll@vrl.com.au
Postal address line 1	1/500 Chapel Street
Postal address line 2	-
Postal address line 3	-
Postal city/suburb	SOUTH YARRA
Postal state	
Postal postcode	3141
Postal country	

CONTACT PERSON DETAILS

Name	Shaun Driscoll	
Position	Secretary	
Phone	0392811000	
Mobile	-	
Fax	-	
Email	shaun_driscoll@vrl.com.au	
Postal address line 1	1/500 Chapel Street	
Postal address line 2	-	
Postal address line 3	-	
Postal city/suburb	SOUTH YARRA	
Postal state		
Postal postcode	3141	
Postal country		

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LIMITED EMISSION AND ENERGY REPORT SUMMARY

The table below reports total scope 1 and scope 2 greenhouse gas emissions, energy produced and energy consumed by the corporate group Village Roadshow Limited for the 2015 - 2016 reporting period.

GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS (t CO2-e)						
Scope 1 Scope 2 Total of Scope 1 and Scope 2						
4,160 61,574 65,734						

ENERGY PRODUCED AND ENERGY CONSUMED (GJ)							
Energy Consumed Total Energy Consumed Net Energy Produced							
325,938 - 325,938 -							

GREENHOUSE GAS SCOPE 1 EMISSIONS BY GAS (t CO2-e)						
Carbon Dioxide CH4 Nitrous Oxide Perfluorocarbons Hydro Fluoro Carbons Sulphur Hexafluoride PFCs HFCs SF6						
4,079	5	8	-	68	-	4,160

VILLAGE ROADSHOW LIMITED EMISSION AND ENERGY REPORT DETAIL

Corporate Structure

The table below lists the entities whose greenhouse gas emissions and energy production and energy consumption are included in the S19 report.

No.	Entity Details	Scope 1 Emissions (t CO2-e)	Scope 2 Emissions (t CO2-e)	Energy Consumed Total (GJ)	Energy Consumed Net (GJ)	Energy Produced (GJ)
1	ROADSHOW DISTRIBUTORS PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member	-	146	625	625	-
2	ROADSHOW DISTRIBUTORS PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Roadshow Films Pty Ltd Type: Group Member	-	146	625	625	-
3	Roadshow Films Pty Ltd Type: Group Member Pyrmont Roadshow Offices Type: Facility	0	146	625	625	0
4	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member	1,346	24,172	110,524	110,524	-
5	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Airport West Cinemas Type: Facility	25	1,023	3,740	3,740	0
6	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Century City - Glen Waverley Cinemas Type: Facility	51	1,249	4,972	4,972	0
7	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Crown Cinemas Type: Facility	0	1,524	4,854	4,854	0
8	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Doncaster Cinemas Type: Facility	292	1,611	10,798	10,798	0
9	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Fountain Gate Cinemas Type: Facility	0	2,412	7,684	7,684	0
10	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Geelong Cinema Type: Facility	0	1,286	4,097	4,097	0
11	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Jam Factory - South Yarra Cinemas Type: Facility	24	1,811	6,233	6,233	0

0/26/2	016 https://eers.cleanenergy	regulator.gov.	.au/ReportDetail	/viewSubmission	/10677/16/True	
12	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Karingal Cinemas Type: Facility	200	1,632	9,091	9,091	0
13	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Knox Cinemas Type: Facility	93	2,057	8,369	8,369	0
14	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Morwell Mid-Valley 8 Cinemas Type: Facility	45	638	2,906	2,906	0
15	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Southland Cinemas Type: Facility	56	2,114	7,826	7,826	0
16	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member Sunshine Cinemas Type: Facility	488	2,759	18,273	18,273	0
17	VILLAGE CINEMAS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Type: Group Member VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member	72	4,056	21,681	21,681	-
18	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Coburg Drive-In Type: Facility	13	207	919	919	0
19	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Eastlands Cinema Type: Facility	0	45	1,349	1,349	0
20	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Glenorchy Cinemas Type: Facility	0	55	1,665	1,665	0
21	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Hobart Cinemas Type: Facility	0	128	3,831	3,831	0
22	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Launceston Cinemas Type: Facility	0	46	1,375	1,375	0
23	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Rivoli Cinemas Type: Facility	47	1,266	4,954	4,954	0

0/26/2	016 https://eers.creanenergyre	guiaioi.gov.au/r	reportibetain vit	ew Subimission/100/	77 TO/TTUE	
24	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Rivoli Gold Class Type: Facility	12	104	563	563	0
25	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Shepparton Cinemas Type: Facility	0	619	1,972	1,972	0
26	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEATRES PTY. LTD. Type: Group Member Werribee Cinemas Type: Facility	0	1,586	5,053	5,053	0
27	VILLAGE ROADSHOW DIGITAL PTY LTD Type: Group Member	-	3	9	9	-
28	VILLAGE ROADSHOW DIGITAL PTY LTD Type: Group Member EDGE LOYALTY SYSTEMS PTY LTD Type: Group Member	-	3	9	9	-
29	EDGE LOYALTY SYSTEMS PTY LTD Type: Group Member 62 Beach Street, Port Melbourne Office Type: Facility	0	3	9	9	0
30	Village Roadshow East Coast Pty Ltd Type: Group Member	15	4,690	20,331	20,331	-
31	Village Roadshow East Coast Pty Ltd Type: Group Member WET'N'WILD SYDNEY PTY LTD Type: Group Member	15	4,690	20,331	20,331	-
32	WET'N'WILD SYDNEY PTY LTD Type: Group Member Wet'n'Wild Sydney Type: Facility	15	4,690	20,331	20,331	0
33	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type: Group Member	24	887	3,170	3,170	-
34	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type: Group Member 20 Garden Street D & D Offices Type: Facility	0	16	50	50	0
35	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type: Group Member Garden Street Corporate Offices Type: Facility	0	183	582	582	0
36	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type: Group Member Gold Class Mez. Office Jam Factory Type: Facility	0	6	25	25	0
	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type:					

0/26/2	016 https://eers.cleanenergyre	guiator.gov.au/F	keportDetaii/Vi	ewSubmission/106/	77/16/True	
37	Group Member Jam Factory Corporate Offices Type: Facility	24	392	1,588	1,588	0
38	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type: Group Member Part Level 8, 644 Chapel Street, Como Office Type: Facility	0	9	29	29	0
39	VILLAGE ROADSHOW GROUP SERVICES Pty Ltd Type: Group Member Tenancy 1A Jam Factory Type: Facility	0	281	896	896	0
40	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member	2,775	31,424	190,159	190,159	-
41	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Arundel Warehouse Type: Facility	0	26	119	119	0
42	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Australian Outback Spectacular Type: Facility	17	957	4,610	4,610	0
43	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Movie World Type: Facility	375	6,481	35,485	35,485	0
44	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Paradise Country Type: Facility	10	198	1,068	1,068	0
45	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member SEA WORLD HELICOPTERS PTY LTD Type: Group Member	633	-	9,336	9,336	-
46	SEA WORLD HELICOPTERS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Sea World Helicopters Type: Facility	633	0	9,336	9,336	0
47	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Sea World Resort Type: Facility	670	3,553	28,474	28,474	0
48	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Sea World Theme Park Type: Facility	292	13,748	67,149	67,149	0
49	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Theme Park Warehouse Type:	0	46	207	207	0

10/26/2	26/2016 https://eers.cleanenergyregulator.gov.au/ReportDetail/ViewSubmission/10677/16/True							
	Facility							
50	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Unregistered transport - Main Beach Type: Facility	0	0	0	0	0		
51	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Unregistered Transport - Oxenford Type: Facility	104	0	1,506	1,506	0		
52	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Village Roadshow Studios Type: Facility	4	852	3,937	3,937	0		
53	VILLAGE ROADSHOW THEME PARKS PTY LTD Type: Group Member Wet 'n' Wild Type: Facility	670	5,563	38,268	38,268	0		
54	VR LEISURE HOLDINGS PTY LTD Type: Group Member	-	252	1,120	1,120	-		
55	VR LEISURE HOLDINGS PTY LTD Type: Group Member VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD Type: Group Member	-	252	1,120	1,120	-		
56	VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD Type: Group Member Epping Intencity Type: Facility	0	88	279	279	0		
57	VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD Type: Group Member Erina Fair Intencity Type: Facility	0	72	308	308	0		
58	VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD Type: Group Member Hurstville Warehouse Type: Facility	0	1	4	4	0		
59	VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD Type: Group Member Marion Intencity Type: Facility	0	73	471	471	0		
60	VILLAGE ROADSHOW LEISURE PTY LTD Type: Group Member Tullamarine Intencity Warehouse Type: Facility	0	18	58	58	0		